EN   EN
EUROPEAN
COMMISSION
Brussels, XXX
[…](2025) XXX draft
ANNEX
ANNEX
to the

Appendix D.2 index [B]
New requirement Inclusion of requirements on
the codification of units
intended to be used in
combined transport
28 September 2030
Points referring to
Appendix D.2 index [A]
except to point 3.2.2
Points referring to
ERA/ERTMS/033281
V4except to point 3.2.2
ERA/ERTMS/033281 V5
replaces ERA/ERTMS/033281
V4, main changes concern
frequency management for
interference current limits and
closure of open points
28 September 2030
Changes with a specific transition regime:
Changes with a specific transition regime affect projects in design phase, projects in
production phase and units in operation. Those changes are relevant to determine the
applicability of requirements of the certification framework of a project, based on its
initial assessment framework. They are also relevant to determine the need for
retrofit.
EN 8  EN
Table A.2
Specific transition regime
TSI point(s) TSI points(s) in
previous TSI
Explanation on
TSI change
Transition regime
Design
phase
not
started
Design
phase
started
Production
phase
units in
operation
Points
referring to
point 3.2.2
Appendix D.2
Index [A]
Points
referring to
point 3.2.2 of
ERA/ERTMS/03
3281 V4
ERA/ERTMS/033
281 V5 replaces
ERA/ERTMS/033
281 V4
Transition regime is laid down in Table B1 in
Appendix B to the CCS TSI